



To: Montgomery County Fair Non-Professional Adult Show Participants

The 2024 Montgomery County Fair Non-Professional Adult Show will be held on <u>Sunday, April 14, 2024</u>, and entries are now open! Please visit the show page at <a href="https://mcfa.org/events/adult-shows/">https://mcfa.org/events/adult-shows/</a> to complete your online or printable entry form to enter. Show rules and log sheets are also available online.

Check-in will be from 11:00am to 12:30pm, Judging from 1:00pm to 2:30pm, and Awards Presentation at 3:00pm. Winning items may be viewed during the Awards Presentation. \*Please pick-up your entry item(s) by 4:00pm.\*

Entry fees are \$5.00 per entry until March 15. After March 15, the entry fee is \$10.00 per entry.

Awards given and cash prizes available!

We also want to invite you to sell your entered items in our Country Store. To sell your items in the Country Store, you must have <u>paid an entry fee, entered, and participated</u> in the Adult Non-Professional show of the Montgomery County Fair for the current year.

\*If you plan to sell in our Country Store, stop by the Fair Office to get tags for your item(s)\*

Should you have questions, feel free to contact our office at (936) 760-3631.

We hope to have your participation! We look forward to hearing from you, and please tell your friends about our show.

Sincerely,

The Montgomery County Fair Association PO Box 869 Conroe, TX 77305